GULFSTREAM PARK - January 22, 2026 - Race 9
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 TWICE OTHER THAN

MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT

EQUIBASE

WON A RACE SINCE MARCH 22, 2025 OR CLAIMING PRICE $62,500. Weight, 123 Ibs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $62,500. ( C) Claiming Price: $62,500
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Big Drama - 1:08.12 - January 15, 2011)

Purse: $87,000

Includes: $6,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Includes: $10,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: $87,000

Value of Race: $75,380 1st $42,600, 2nd $19,820, 3rd $7,810, 4th $3,550, 5th $890, 6th $710

Weather: Cloudy, 75° Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 4:25 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

20Dec25 8GPt 6  Lynn's Milky Way (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)
20Dec25 *GP? 3 Nic's Style (Alvarado, Junior) abs
24Nov25 *MVR® 5  Taliesin (Saez, Luis)

6Jul2s *ELP® 4 Sing a Little Song (Landeros, Chris)
28Dec25 °GP? 2 She's My Lady Luck (Gonzalez, Edwin)
28Dec25 °GP* 1  Rumours Have It (Morelos, Jose)

Fractional Times: 22.17 45.14 57.02
(22:97) (11:88) (11:95)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 25 feet
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Final Time: 1:08.97
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Video Race Replay

Odds

2.00
0.60*
5.70
36.20
29.70
11.80

Comments

4wd, clear, driving

2wd, 5wd 1/4, rally
prompted 3wd, held 3rd
off slow, 2path

pressed 2wd, tired

rail, check tiring 1/4

Winner: Lynn's Milky Way, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Volatile out of Spring in the Wind, by Spring At Last. Foaled Feb 03, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Tommy Wente
Owner: Smith Ranch Stables
Trainer: Ramirez, Luis

Total WPS Pool: $205,245

Pgm Horse
6  Lynn's Milky Way
3 Nic's Style
5 Taliesin

Win
6.00

Place Show Wager Type
2.20 2.10  $1.00 Exacta
2.10 2.10  $0.50 Trifecta

2.60  $0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double

$1.00 Pick 3

Winning Numbers

6-3
6-3-5
6-3-5-4
7-6

8-7-6 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
4.30
7.00
7.48

16.10
43.10

Pgm

PN~ WO

Horse Name
Lynn's Milky Way
Nic's Style

Taliesin

Sing a Little Song
She's My Lady Luck
Rumours Have It

Start

3
4
1
6
2
5

1/4
42102
53

]l
6Ll
S112
Q12

Str

11 1/2
52112
21102
57 1/2
44 1/2
610

Fin

11 1/2
JL1P2
o7 L4
410
510 1/2
g2l 12

Trainers: 6 - Ramirez, Luis; 3 - Mott, William; 5 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 4 - Wilkes, lan; 2 - Braddy, J.; 1 - Sweezey, J.

Pool
114,828
71,962
48,618
30,278
17,519

Owners: 6 - Smith Ranch Stables; 3 - Rousseau Racing; 5 - Miller Racing LLC; 4 -Tracey Wilkes; 2 - Champion Equine LLC; 1 - Whisper Hill Farm LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

LYNN'S MILKY WAY stalked the pace four wide, moved to the front nearing the quarter pole, kicked clear soon after and held clear under a drive. NIC'S
STYLE settled off the pace in the two path, angled five wide near the quarter pole and rallied outside to gain the place. TALIESIN prompted the pace three
wide, could not keep pace with the winner from the quarter pole and kept on for the show. SING A LITTLE SONG broke slowly, raced well back in the two
path and never threatened. SHE'S MY LADY LUCK pressed the pace two wide and tired after a half. RUMOURS HAVE IT set a pressured pace along the
rail, gave way near the five-sixteenths pole then checked while tiring near the quarter pole.

obsDenotes OBS Graduate
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