

**GULFSTREAM PARK - January 22, 2026 - Race 9**
**EQUIBASE**

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

 FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$20,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE MARCH 22, 2025 OR CLAIMING PRICE \$62,500. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$62,500. (C) **Claiming Price:** \$62,500

**Distance:** Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Big Drama - 1:08.12 - January 15, 2011)

**Purse:** \$87,000

**Includes:** \$6,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

**Includes:** \$10,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

**Available Money:** \$87,000

**Value of Race:** \$75,380 1st \$42,600, 2nd \$19,820, 3rd \$7,810, 4th \$3,550, 5th \$890, 6th \$710

**Weather:** Cloudy, 75° **Track:** Sloppy (Sealed)

**Off at:** 4:25 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
20Dec25	8GP <sup>1</sup>	6 Lynn's Milky Way (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)	123	bf	6 3	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2.00	4wd, clear, driving
20Dec25	6GP <sup>2</sup>	3 Nic's Style (Alvarado, Junior)	123	L	3 4	5 <sup>8</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	2 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	0.60*	2wd, 5wd 1/4, rally
24Nov25	9MVR <sup>3</sup>	5 Taliesin (Saez, Luis)	121	L b	5 1	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	3 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	5.70	prompted 3wd, held 3rd
6Jul25	3ELP <sup>3</sup>	4 Sing a Little Song (Landeros, Chris)	121	L	4 6	6	6	6	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	36.20	off slow, 2path
28Dec25	9GP <sup>2</sup>	2 She's My Lady Luck (Gonzalez, Edwin)	121	L b	2 2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>11</sup>	29.70	pressed 2wd, tired
28Dec25	9GP <sup>4</sup>	1 Rumours Have It (Morelos, Jose)	121	L	1 5	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	6	6	6	11.80	rail, check tiring 1/4

**Fractional Times:** 22.17 45.14 57.02

**Final Time:** 1:08.97

**Split Times:** (22:97) (11:88) (11:95)

**Run-Up:** 25 feet

**Winner:** Lynn's Milky Way, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Volatile out of Spring in the Wind, by Spring At Last. Foaled Feb 03, 2022 in Kentucky.

**Breeder:** Tommy Wente

**Owner:** Smith Ranch Stables

**Trainer:** Ramirez, Luis

**Total WPS Pool:** \$205,245

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Lynn's Milky Way	6.00	2.20	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	6-3	4.30	114,828
3	Nic's Style		2.10		\$0.50 Trifecta	6-3-5	7.00	71,962
5	Taliesin			2.60	\$0.10 Superfecta	6-3-5-4	7.48	48,618
					\$1.00 Daily Double	7-6	16.10	30,278
					\$1.00 Pick 3	8-7-6 (3 correct)	43.10	17,519

**Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
6	Lynn's Milky Way	3	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>
3	Nic's Style	4	5 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>
5	Taliesin	1	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>7 1/4</sup>
4	Sing a Little Song	6	6 <sup>11</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>10</sup>
2	She's My Lady Luck	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>10 1/2</sup>
1	Rumours Have It	5	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>10</sup>	6 <sup>21 1/2</sup>

**Trainers:** 6 - Ramirez, Luis; 3 - Mott, William; 5 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 4 - Wilkes, Ian; 2 - Braddy, J.; 1 - Sweezey, J.

**Owners:** 6 - Smith Ranch Stables; 3 - Rousseau Racing; 5 - Miller Racing LLC; 4 - Tracey Wilkes; 2 - Champion Equine LLC; 1 - Whisper Hill Farm LLC;

**Footnotes** | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

LYNN'S MILKY WAY stalked the pace four wide, moved to the front nearing the quarter pole, kicked clear soon after and held clear under a drive. NIC'S STYLE settled off the pace in the two path, angled five wide near the quarter pole and rallied outside to gain the place. TALIESIN prompted the pace three wide, could not keep pace with the winner from the quarter pole and kept on for the show. SING A LITTLE SONG broke slowly, raced well back in the two path and never threatened. SHE'S MY LADY LUCK pressed the pace two wide and tired after a half. RUMOURS HAVE IT set a pressured pace along the rail, gave way near the five-sixteenths pole then checked while tiring near the quarter pole.

Denotes OBS Graduate